

Misc Case No- 76 of 2023

Order dated -29.04.2023

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance.

No report is received.

Petitioner has filed hazira along with a petition for issue of summons through Registered Post which is considered and allowed.

Fix 15.07.2023 for S/R and appearance.

D/C by me

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class,
3rd Court, Howrah

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class
3rd Court, Howrah