

Misc. Case 76 of 2023

Order dated 15/07/2023

Today is fixed for SR and appearance.

Petitioner files hazira

OP is appeared with fresh power.

DIR is received. Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix 13/09/2023 for filing affidavit of assets and liabilities by both the parties and WO, if any in the meantime.

D/C by me

J.M. 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah

J.M. 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah