

Misc Case 76 of 2023

Order dated -13.09.2023

Today is fixed for filing affidavit of assets and liabilities by the both parties and W/O if any in the mean time.

Hazira files for the petitioner.

Hazira files for the OPs along with the prayer for time for filing W/O and affidavit of assets and liabilities.

Heard. Considered. Time prayer is allowed.

Fix 19-12-2023 for filing affidavit of assets and liabilities by OP positively id necessary order..

D/C by me

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class,
3rd Court, Howrah
(JO Code WB01187)

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class
3rd Court, Howrah
(JO Code WB01187)